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7a. Payments per type of payment service involving non-MFIs - page 1

(number of payments sent, unless otherwise stated; millions; total for the period)

2014[

2015

2016

2017

2018

Payments per type of payment service

Credit transfers
Domestic
Cross-border
Credit transfers
Initiated in paper-based form
Initiated electronically
Initiated in a file/batch
Initiated on a single payment basis
of which (memorandum item):
Online banking based e-payments
Credit transfers
of which:
Non-SEPA credit transfers

Cross-border credit transfers received

Direct debits

Domestic

Cross-border
Direct debits

Initiated in a file/batch

Initiated on a single payment basis
Direct debits

of which:

Non-SEPA direct debits

Cross-border direct debits received

Card payments with cards issued by resident PSPs*
Domestic card payments
Cross-border card payments
Card payments with cards issued by resident PSPs*
Payments with cards with a debit function
Payments with cards with a delayed debit function
Payments with cards with a credit function
Payments with cards with a debit and/or delayed debit function
Payments with cards with a credit and/or delayed debit function
Card payments with cards issued by resident PSPs*
Payments initiated at physical EFTPOS
Payments initiated remotely

E-money payments with e-money issued by resident PSPs
Domestic
Cross-border
E-money payments with e-money issued by resident PSPs
With cards on which e-money can be stored directly
With e-money accounts
of which:
Accessed through a card

Cross-border e-money payments with e-money issued by resident PSPs received

345.8
345.8

117.3
228.4

340.7

207.1
207.1

207.1

207.1

1,516.0
1,382.8
133.2

1,466.5

49.4

389.0
389.0

112.4
277.0

389.0

1,706.2
1,555.8
150.4

1,653.4

52.7

433.7
433.7

115.3
318.5

433.7

1,869.7
1,698.9
170.8

1,814.5

55.2

1,500.1
369.6

474.4
474.4

1145
359.8

474.4

2,049.6
1,849.0
200.6

1,992.8

56.8

1,593.0
456.7

647.0
647.0

112.7
534.3

647.0

2,109.5
1,877.0
232.5

2,045.6

63.9

1,697.2
412.2

*Except cards with an e-money function only.
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(number of payments sent, unless otherwise stated; millions; total for the period)

2014|

2015

2016

2017

2018

Cheques
Domestic
Cross-border

Cross-border cheques received

Other payment services
Domestic
Cross-border

Other cross-border payment services received

Total payments involving non-MFIs
Domestic
Cross-border

Total cross-border payments received (excluding card payments)

Memorandum items:
Credits to the accounts by simple book entry
Debits from the accounts by simple book entry
Money remittances

Domestic

Cross-border
Cross-border money remittances received

Transactions via telecommunication, digital or IT device
Cross-border transactions via telecommunication, digital or IT device received

Other services (not included in the Payment Services Directive)
Domestic
Cross-border

2,071.0
1,937.8
133.2

2,096.9
1,946.5
150.4

0.8
0.8

2,304.2
2,133.5
170.8

0.0
0.0

2,524.0
2,323.4
200.6

0.0
0.0

2,756.4
2,523.9
232.5

Explanatory information on certain data items is given in the notes accompanying these tables.
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