## Denmark

## 7a. Payments per type of payment service involving non-MFIs - page 1 (number of payments sent, unless otherwise stated; millions; total for the period)

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Payments per type of payment service		·	·		
Credit transfers	345.8	389.0	433.7	474.4	647.0
Domestic	345.8	389.0	433.7	474.4	647.0
Cross-border	-	-	-	-	-
Credit transfers					
Initiated in paper-based form	117.3	112.4	115.3	114.5	112.7
Initiated electronically	228.4	277.0	318.5	359.8	534.3
Initiated in a file/batch	-	-	-	-	-
Initiated on a single payment basis	-	-	-	-	-
of which (memorandum item):					
Online banking based e-payments	-	-	-	-	-
Credit transfers					
of which:	0.40.7	000.0	400.7	4744	0.47.0
Non-SEPA credit transfers	340.7	389.0	433.7	474.4	647.0
Cross-border credit transfers received	-	-	-	-	-
Direct debits	207.1			_	
Domestic	207.1	_	-	_	
Cross-border	-	-	-	-	-
Direct debits					
Initiated in a file/batch	207.1	-			
Initiated on a single payment basis	-	-	-	-	-
Direct debits					
of which:					
Non-SEPA direct debits	207.1				
Cross-border direct debits received	-	-	-	-	-
Card payments with cards issued by resident PSPs*	1,516.0	1,706.2	1,869.7	2,049.6	2,109.5
Domestic card payments	1,382.8	1,555.8	1,698.9	1,849.0	1,877.0
Cross-border card payments	133.2	150.4	170.8	200.6	232.5
Card payments with cards issued by resident PSPs*					
Payments with cards with a debit function	1,466.5	1,653.4	1,814.5	1,992.8	2,045.6
Payments with cards with a delayed debit function	-	-	-	-	-
Payments with cards with a credit function	49.4	52.7	55.2	56.8	63.9
Payments with cards with a debit and/or delayed debit function	-	-	-	-	-
Payments with cards with a credit and/or delayed debit function	-	-	-	-	-
Card payments with cards issued by resident PSPs*					
Payments initiated at physical EFTPOS	-	-	1,500.1	1,593.0	1,697.2
Payments initiated remotely	-	-	369.6	456.7	412.2
E-money payments with e-money issued by resident PSPs	-	-	-	-	-
Domestic	-	-	-	-	-
Cross-border	-	-	-	-	-
E-money payments with e-money issued by resident PSPs					
With cards on which e-money can be stored directly	-	-	-	-	-
With e-money accounts	-	-	-	-	-
of which:					
Accessed through a card	-	-	-	-	-
Cross-border e-money payments with e-money issued by resident PSPs received	-	-	-	-	-

<sup>\*</sup>Except cards with an e-money function only.

## Denmark

## 7a. Payments per type of payment service involving non-MFIs - page 2 (number of payments sent, unless otherwise stated; millions; total for the period)

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Cheques Domestic Cross-border	2.1 2.1 -	1.5 1.5 -	0.8 0.8	0.0 0.0	0.0 0.0
Cross-border cheques received	-	-	-	-	-
Other payment services  Domestic  Cross-border	0.0	0.0	- - -	- - -	- - -
Other cross-border payment services received	-	-	-	-	-
Total payments involving non-MFIs  Domestic  Cross-border	2,071.0 1,937.8 133.2	2,096.9 1,946.5 150.4	2,304.2 2,133.5 170.8	2,524.0 2,323.4 200.6	2,756.4 2,523.9 232.5
Total cross-border payments received (excluding card payments)	-	-	-	-	-
Memorandum items: Credits to the accounts by simple book entry Debits from the accounts by simple book entry Money remittances Domestic Cross-border Cross-border money remittances received	- - - - -	- - - - -	- - - - -	-	- - - - -
Transactions via telecommunication, digital or IT device Cross-border transactions via telecommunication, digital or IT device received		- -	- -	- -	-
Other services (not included in the Payment Services Directive)  Domestic  Cross-border		-	- - -	- - -	- - -

Explanatory information on certain data items is given in the notes accompanying these tables.